Ganzmetall-Verschraubung für Knickschutzfedern
Full Metal Connector for kink protection
REIKU GmbH  Stand: 01.03.2024 Rev.: 08
Robert-Bosch-Str.3 · 51674 Wiehl
Tel.: +49 2261 7001-0 · www.reiku.de
1 / 10
Gerade mehrteilige Metall-Verschraubung für
Knickschutzfeder. Wahlweise in zwei Varianten

Für
for
NW
M Profil
profile
g
[mm]
D
[mm]
L
[mm]
SW1 kg/100
St. pcs
(VE) St.
(PU) pcs.
MSGRM-17M25GK 17 25 x 1,5 G 10 35,0 42,0 32 13,7 1
MSGRM-17M25FK 17 25 x 1,5 F 10 35,0 42,0 32 13,7 1
MSGRM-23M32GK 23 32 x 1,5 G 10 42,0 42,0 36 14,0 1
MSGRM-23M32FK 23 32 x 1,5 F 10 42,0 42,0 36 14,0 1
MSGRM-29M40GK 29 40 x 1,5 G 10 50,5 42,0 46 23,1 1
MSGRM-29M40FK 29 40 x 1,5 F 10 50,5 42,0 46 23,1 1
MSGRM-36M50GK 36 50 x 1,5 G 14 60,8 54,5 55 37,5 1
MSGRM-36M50FK 36 50 x 1,5 F 14 60,8 54,5 55 37,5 1
MSGRM-48M63GK 48 63 x 1,5 G 14 74,0 61,0 70 55,6 1
MSGRM-48M63FK 48 63 x 1,5 F 14 74,0 61,0 70 55,6 1
Federaufnahme
spring holder
Manschettendichtung
gasket

[mm]
D
[mm]
L
[mm]
SW1 SW2 SW3
Dichtein
-satz
sealing
kg/100
St. pcs
(VE)
St.
(PU)
pcs.
MSGVM-23M32GUK 23 32 x 1,5 G 8 42,0 62,0 36 E154 25,2 1
MSGVM-23M32FUK 23 32 x 1,5 F 8 42,0 62,0 36 E154 25,2 1
MSGVM-29M40GUK 29 40 x 1,5 G 8 50,5 62,0 46 43 E155 30,8 1
MSGVM-29M40FUK 29 40 x 1,5 F 8 50,5 62,0 46 43 E155 30,8 1
MSGVM-36M50GUK 36 50 x 1,5 G 10 60,8 71,0 55 54 E156 52,0 1
MSGVM-36M50FUK 36 50 x 1,5 F 10 60,8 71,0 55 54 E156 52,0 1
MSGVM-48M63GUK 48 63 x 1,5 G 10 74,0 84,5 70 65 68 E158 66,8 1
MSGVM-48M63FUK 48 63 x 1,5 F 10 74,0 84,5 70 65 68 E158 66,8 1
UNI®-Mehrdichteinsätze sind separat zu bestellen,
siehe Datenblatt UNI.
UNI®-Sealings have to be ordered separately. Take a
look at data sheet UNI.

Even in highly dynamic applications, a tight fit of the
spring is guaranteed.
Knickschutzfedern Anti-kink springs
Bestell-Nr.
Article no
Für for
NW
Länge
length [mm]
Drahtdurchmesser
Wire diameter [mm]
kg/100
St. pcs
(VE) St.
(PU) pcs.
FSMK-17-180 17 180 2 9,8 1
FSMK-23-180 23 180 3 12,6 1
FSMK-29-220 29 220 3 15,5 1
FSMK-36-230 36 230 3 17,4 1
FSMK-48-280 48 280 3 26,6 1
Die um das Wellrohr angebrachte Feder kann bei
Bedarf in ihrer Federstärke um einen gewissen Grad
erhöht werden. Hierzu benötigt wird ein Protektor
entsprechender Nennweite. Um die Federstärke, die
Knickschutzkraft, auf die jeweilige Anwendung
anzupassen bzw.  einzustellen kann mithilfe eines
Protektors die Feder gestaucht und somit auf
Vorspannung gebracht werden.
The rigidity of the mounted spring around the
corrugated conduit can be increased to a certain level
with the aid of a protector. To adapt and adjust the
anti-buckling strength to fit the particular application,
use a protector to jam the spring for pre-tensioning.
Protektor Protector
Bestell-Nr.
Article no
Für for
NW
kg/100
St. pcs
(VE) St.
(PU) pcs.
PAPKB-17F/G 17 2,6 25
PAPRB-23F/G 23 3,9 25
PAPRB-29F/G 29 4,4 25
PAPRB-36F/G 36 5,4 10
PAPRB-48F/G 48 6,6 10
Ganzmetall-Verschraubung für Knickschutzfedern

the fitting, so that pull-out is no longer possible. For
applications in the higher temperature range of sealing
plug, gripage will improve significantly.
The sealing plug is pushed inside the corrugated tube,
and then inserted into the gland. A lubricating film
facilitates mounting considerably.
Ingress protection  :  up to IP65*
color          :  opaque / whitish
Dichtstopfen Sealing cap
Bestell-Nr.
Article no
NW kg / 100
St. pcs.
(VE) St.
(PU) pcs.
PEDST-17F 17 0,2 50
PEDST-17G 17 0,2 50
PEDST-23F 23 0,33 50
PEDST-23G 23 0,35 50
PEDST-29F 29 0,43 30
PEDST-29G 29 0,48 30
PEDST-36G/F 36 0,73 20
PEDST-48G/F 48 1,13 10
Ganzmetall-Verschraubung für Knickschutzfedern

Thread
Schlüsselweite SW
Wrench Size SW
Durchmesser Ø
Diameter Ø [mm]
Höhe h
Height h
[mm]
kg / 100
St. pcs.
(VE) St.
(PU) pcs.
MSGMM-M25 M25x1,5 29 32 3,5 0,69 100
MSGMM-M32 M32x1,5 36 40 4,0 1,04 50
MSGMM-M40 M40x1,5 45 49 4,6 1,88 25
MSGMM-M50 M50x1,5 55 60 5,0 2,57 25
MSGMM-M63 M63x1,5 70 76 6,0 5,42 25

Graphische Erläuterung / Graphical explanation
Bestellnummer
Article no.
Nennweite
nominal width
Profil
profile
Segment
segment
Montageposition
assembly position
MSGRM-17M25GK 17 G MSSG-17G 3 + 4
MSGRM-17M25FK 17 F MSSG-17F 5 + 6
MSGRM-23M32GK
MSGVM-23M32GUK
23 G MSSG-23G 3 + 4
MSGRM-23M32FK
MSGVM-23M32FUK
23 F MSSG-23F 4 + 5
MSGRM-29M40GK
MSGVM-29M40GUK
29 G MSSG-29G 3 + 4
MSGRM-29M40FK
MSGVM-29M40FUK
29 F MSSG-29F 5 + 6
MSGRM-36M50GK
MSGVM-36M50GUK
36 G MSSG-36G 3 + 4
MSGRM-36M50FK
MSGVM-36M50FUK
36 F MSSG-36F 7 + 8
MSGRM-48M63GK
MSGVM-48M63GUK
48 G MSSG-48G 4 + 5
MSGRM-48M63FK
MSGVM-48M63FUK
48 F MSSG-48F 8 + 9
a
d
c
b f